
2025 Holiday Observance Schedule

Wednesday, January 01, 2025 New Year’s Day

Monday, January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King Day 

February 17, 2025 President’s Day

Monday, May 26, 2025 Memorial Day

Friday, July 4, 2025 Independence Day (Observed)

Monday, September 1, 2025 Labor Day

Monday, October13, 2025 Columbus Day

Thursday, November 27, 2025 Thanksgiving Days 
Friday, November 28, 2025

Wednesday December 24, 2025 Christmas Eve 
Thursday, December 25, 2025 Christmas
Friday, December 26, 2025 Christmas Week 
Monday, December 29, 2025 Christmas Week 
Tuesday, December 30, 2025 Christmas Week 
Wedsnesday, December 31, 2025 New Year’s Eve

Updated 3/25

SeniorAge will remain open on Thursday June 19 (Juneteenth Observed) and on 
Tuesday, November 11 (Veteran’s Day Observed). 

We encourage all our workplaces to create distinct events on these special days to honor 
the principles and purpose of those holidays.
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In case of emergency, dial 911
MO Elder Abuse Hotline 1-800-392-0210




